TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM725177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Nullification to correct incorrectly recorded application numbers at Reel 6574 Frame 0324, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the security interest records against the other properties

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		02/14/2019	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corrpro Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1055 W. Smith Road	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44256	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1175950	CENTAP
Registration Number:	0972251	T.A.S.C.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314345-7009

Email: william.oneill@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: William O'Neill Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O'Neill
SIGNATURE:	/wdo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2022

Total Attachments: 11 source=Nullification#page1.tif

source=Nullification#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0597

source=Nullification#page3.tif
source=Nullification#page4.tif
source=Nullification#page5.tif
source=Nullification#page6.tif
source=Nullification#page7.tif
source=Nullification#page8.tif
source=Nullification#page9.tif
source=Nullification#page10.tif
source=Nullification#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0598

To the Office of the Deputy Commissioner for Trademark Examination Policy

This submission is a request that the Office remove improper recordings from two of my client's trademark registration properties. These two improper recordings were filed by someone who is not the owner, and do not have proper chain of title.

I am therefore requesting that any references to the improper recordings be removed from the owner's property.

In each of these two cases, a security interest was mistakenly recorded against my client's trademark registration as a result of an error in identifying the registration and registration number, and the improper recording was filed by someone who is not the owner.

I am making this request now because the party who recorded the improper documents is unwilling to file the necessary documents to correct the record.

The two trademark registrations against which the security interest was improperly recorded are:

Mark Registration No.

CENTAP 1175950

T.A.S.C. 972251

Summary of Events:

Each of these two registrations is currently owned by my client Corrpro Companies, Inc. ("Corrpro"), which has owned them since 1996.

On the trademark assignment cover sheet dated 02/19/2019, Corrpro is not listed as a conveying party (See Reel 006574 Frames 0324 and 0325). But under the Property Numbers section of the Cover Sheet both of my client's trademark registrations are erroneously listed, at the bottom of the page at Reel 006574 Frame 0327.

Because the trademark registration owner Corrpro is not listed as a conveying party, but Corrpro's two registrations are listed under the Property Numbers section, the documents show on their face that a typographical error caused the recordation against

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0599 the wrong party and the error was made by someone other than the owner.

These recordings were erroneously filed by Jay daSilva of Cogency Global Inc., as agent for the receiving party The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. I have communicated with Mr. daSilva about these erroneous recordings, and he acknowledged that they were recorded in error (See Exhibit A).

Mr. daSilva's client balked at filing corrective assignments because of the cost to do so (See Exhibit B).

Then Mr. daSilva attempted an effort to make a correction via an alternative method that would result in less cost to his client, but he was uncertain about whether that effort would be successful (See Exhibit C).

That effort was not successful (see Exhibit D).

I continued to send correspondence asking Mr. daSilva to correct this situation, but after a certain time he stopped communicating with me, even though the error has not been corrected.

Therefore, because the party that filed the erroneous recordation is not the owner of the registrations, but it acknowledges that it filed the recordations in error, on behalf of my client Corrpro I request that this erroneous recording not be associated with my client's property in Registration Nos. 1175950 and 972251.

If you have any questions about this situation, please feel free to contact me at 314-345-7009 or william.oneill@stinson.com

By:

William D. O'Neill

Attorney for Corrpro Companies, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 04/30/2022